



NH
Full/Half Crate Value Packs

2020 Valu Paks-ITEM DESC	SHIP CODE	ITEM WT	ITEM	List Price	FULL VP QTY	Full VP List Price	1/2 VP QTY	1/2 VP List Price	FULL WT	1/2 WT
BEND,11/2,NH,1/4	S	1.9	006848	\$31.40	1500	\$47,100.00	750	\$23,550.00	2850	1425
BEND,2,NH,1/4	S	2.8	006855	\$34.20	1000	\$34,200.00	500	\$17,100.00	2800	1400
BEND,3,NH,1/4	S	4.9	006862	\$47.90	460	\$22,034.00	230	\$11,017.00	2254	1127
BEND,4,NH,1/4	S	7.7	006879	\$70.60	240	\$16,944.00	120	\$8,472.00	1848	924
BEND,6,NH,1/4	S	13.0	006893	\$176.40	90	\$15,876.00	45	\$7,938.00	1170	585
BEND,8,NH,1/4	S	26.2	006909	\$479.80	40	\$19,192.00		\$0.00	1048	0
BEND,3,NH,1/4,W/2"HEEL	S	4.4	006947	\$75.60	350	\$26,460.00	175	\$13,230.00	1540	770
BEND,TAP,2X11/2,NH,1/4	S	1.5	006985	\$39.60	1600	\$63,360.00	800	\$31,680.00	2400	1200
SWEEP,SHORT,2,NH	S	4.2	007111	\$47.80	650	\$31,070.00	325	\$15,535.00	2730	1365
SWEEP,SHORT,3,NH	S	6.2	007128	\$62.40	320	\$19,968.00	160	\$9,984.00	1984	992
SWEEP,SHORT,4,NH	S	9.6	007135	\$110.40	170	\$18,768.00	85	\$9,384.00	1632	816
SWEEP,SHORT,6,NH	S	15.9	007159	\$203.20	70	\$14,224.00		\$0.00	1113	0
SWEEP,SHORT,8,NH	S	30.0	007166	\$525.90	30	\$15,777.00		\$0.00	900	0
SWEEP,LONG,2,NH	S	6.0	007197	\$74.70	420	\$31,374.00	210	\$15,687.00	2520	1260
SWEEP,LONG,3,NH	S	8.5	007203	\$90.40	210	\$18,984.00	105	\$9,492.00	1785	892.5
SWEEP,LONG,4,NH	S	13.4	007210	\$143.80	130	\$18,694.00	65	\$9,347.00	1742	871
SWEEP,LONG,6,NH	S	20.9	007234	\$317.90	50	\$15,895.00		\$0.00	1045	0
BEND,11/2,NH,1/8	S	1.1	007326	\$26.10	2100	\$54,810.00	1050	\$27,405.00	2310	1155
BEND,2,NH,1/8	S	2.1	007333	\$29.50	1540	\$45,430.00	770	\$22,715.00	3234	1617
BEND,3,NH,1/8	S	3.3	007340	\$39.60	720	\$28,512.00	360	\$14,256.00	2376	1188
BEND,4,NH,1/8	S	4.4	007357	\$51.90	400	\$20,760.00	200	\$10,380.00	1760	880
BEND,6,NH,1/8	S	8.5	007371	\$114.80	150	\$17,220.00	75	\$8,610.00	1275	637.5
BEND,8,NH,1/8	S	15.0	007388	\$330.60	65	\$21,489.00		\$0.00	975	0
BEND,2,NH,1/16	S	1.3	007494	\$30.10	2000	\$60,200.00	1000	\$30,100.00	2600	1300
BEND,3,NH,1/16	S	2.4	007500	\$35.10	880	\$30,888.00	440	\$15,444.00	2112	1056
BEND,4,NH,1/16	S	3.8	007517	\$46.40	550	\$25,520.00	275	\$12,760.00	2090	1045
TEE,SAN,11/2,NH	S	2.3	007555	\$44.10	1000	\$44,100.00	500	\$22,050.00	2300	1150
TEE,SAN,2X11/2,NH	S	3.0	007562	\$47.80	700	\$33,460.00	350	\$16,730.00	2100	1050
TEE,SAN,2,NH	S	3.4	007579	\$47.20	720	\$33,984.00	360	\$16,992.00	2448	1224
TEE,SAN,3X2,NH	S	4.9	007593	\$51.60	450	\$23,220.00	225	\$11,610.00	2205	1102.5
TEE,SAN,3,NH	S	5.9	007609	\$58.20	320	\$18,624.00	160	\$9,312.00	1888	944
TEE,SAN,4X2,NH	S	6.6	007616	\$74.00	300	\$22,200.00	150	\$11,100.00	1980	990
TEE,SAN,4X3,NH	S	8.3	007623	\$84.70	240	\$20,328.00	120	\$10,164.00	1992	996
TEE,SAN,4,NH	S	9.6	007630	\$110.20	180	\$19,836.00	90	\$9,918.00	1728	864
TEE,SAN,TAP,2X11/2,NH	S	2.5	007999	\$51.60	900	\$46,440.00	450	\$23,220.00	2250	1125
TEE,SAN,TAP,2X2,NH	S	2.9	008002	\$59.30	800	\$47,440.00	400	\$23,720.00	2320	1160
WYE,2,NH	S	3.6	008217	\$43.60	750	\$32,700.00	375	\$16,350.00	2700	1350
WYE,3X2,NH	S	4.3	008224	\$47.20	480	\$22,656.00	240	\$11,328.00	2064	1032
WYE,3,NH	S	6.5	008231	\$63.60	350	\$22,260.00	175	\$11,130.00	2275	1137.5
WYE,4X2,NH	S	5.8	008248	\$67.60	300	\$20,280.00	150	\$10,140.00	1740	870
WYE,4X3,NH	S	9.0	008255	\$88.50	230	\$20,355.00	115	\$10,177.50	2070	1035
WYE,4,NH	S	10.3	008262	\$101.80	160	\$16,288.00	80	\$8,144.00	1648	824
WYE,5X4,NH	S	12.6	008293	\$215.80	85	\$18,343.00		\$0.00	1071	0
WYE,6X4,NH	S	16.0	008330	\$215.80	80	\$17,264.00	40	\$8,632.00	1280	640
WYE,6X5,NH	S	17.7	008347	\$262.00	60	\$15,720.00		\$0.00	1062	0
WYE,6,NH	S	21.0	008354	\$270.70	50	\$13,535.00	25	\$6,767.50	1050	525
WYE,8X4,NH	S	21.8	008385	\$371.30	35	\$12,995.50		\$0.00	763	0
WYE,8X5,NH	S	25.5	008392	\$449.80	30	\$13,494.00		\$0.00	765	0
WYE,8X6,NH	S	28.3	008408	\$456.70	30	\$13,701.00		\$0.00	849	0
WYE,8,NH	S	39.3	008415	\$637.30	20	\$12,746.00		\$0.00	786	0



NH
Full/Half Crate Value Packs

2020 Valu Paks-ITEM DESC	SHIP CODE	ITEM WT	ITEM	List Price	FULL VP QTY	Full VP List Price	1/2 VP QTY	1/2 VP List Price	FULL WT	1/2 WT
WYE, UPRIGHT, 2, NH	S	5.0	008668	\$76.60	450	\$34,470.00	225	\$17,235.00	2250	1125
COMBY, 2, NH	S	4.5	008781	\$49.80	560	\$27,888.00	280	\$13,944.00	2520	1260
COMBY, 3X2, NH	S	5.8	008798	\$62.40	400	\$24,960.00	200	\$12,480.00	2320	1160
COMBY, 3, NH	S	8.4	008804	\$78.40	240	\$18,816.00	120	\$9,408.00	2016	1008
COMBY, 4X2, NH	S	7.4	008811	\$81.20	260	\$21,112.00	130	\$10,556.00	1924	962
COMBY, 4X3, NH	S	10.6	008828	\$115.50	150	\$17,325.00	75	\$8,662.50	1590	795
COMBY, 4, NH	S	16.3	008835	\$151.40	100	\$15,140.00	50	\$7,570.00	1630	815
CROSS, SAN, 4, NH	S	8.9	009122	\$234.60	110	\$25,806.00	55	\$12,903.00	979	489.5
TEE, TEST, 2, NH, W/2"C/O, L/PLUG	S	2.7	009429	\$42.60	1000	\$42,600.00	500	\$21,300.00	2700	1350
TEE, TEST, 3, NH, W/3"C/O, L/PLUG	S	4.8	009436	\$70.10	380	\$26,638.00	190	\$13,319.00	1824	912
TEE, TEST, 4, NH, W/4"C/O, L/PLUG	S	9.4	009443	\$123.10	200	\$24,620.00	100	\$12,310.00	1880	940
TEE, TEST, 2, NH, W/PLUG, 2A	S	3.0	011736	\$79.40	1000	\$79,400.00	500	\$39,700.00	3000	1500
TEE, TEST, 3, NH, W/PLUG, 3A	S	5.5	011743	\$132.90	380	\$50,502.00	190	\$25,251.00	2090	1045
TEE, TEST, 4, NH, W/PLUG, 4A	S	10.4	011750	\$225.50	200	\$45,100.00	100	\$22,550.00	2080	1040
TEE, TEST, 5, NH, W/PLUG, 5A	S	16.0	011767	\$414.50	70	\$29,015.00	35	\$14,507.50	1120	560
TEE, TEST, 6, NH, W/PLUG, 6A	S	20.7	011774	\$605.90	60	\$36,354.00	30	\$18,177.00	1242	621
REDUCER, 2X1 1/2, NH	S	1.1	009665	\$24.80	2600	\$64,480.00	1300	\$32,240.00	2860	1430
REDUCER, 3X2, NH	S	1.4	009672	\$24.60	1470	\$36,162.00	735	\$18,081.00	2058	1029
REDUCER, 4X2, NH	S	2.2	009689	\$37.20	1000	\$37,200.00	500	\$18,600.00	2200	1100
REDUCER, 4X3, NH	S	2.2	009696	\$37.20	900	\$33,480.00	450	\$16,740.00	1980	990
PLUG, BLIND, 2, NH	S	0.7	010043	\$17.20	5000	\$86,000.00	2500	\$43,000.00	3500	1750
PLUG, BLIND, 3, NH	S	1.2	010050	\$24.80	2400	\$59,520.00	1200	\$29,760.00	2880	1440
PLUG, BLIND, 4, NH	S	2.0	010067	\$39.30	1470	\$57,771.00	735	\$28,885.50	2940	1470
TRAP, P, 2, NH	S	4.7	010128	\$49.80	550	\$27,390.00	275	\$13,695.00	2585	1292.5
TRAP, P, 3, NH	S	9.7	010135	\$109.30	190	\$20,767.00	95	\$10,383.50	1843	921.5
TRAP, P, 4, NH	S	14.8	010142	\$193.40	90	\$17,406.00	45	\$8,703.00	1332	666



SV
Full/Half Crate Value Packs

Item Description	Ship Code	Item Wt	Item	2021 List Price	Full VP Qty	Full VP Price	1/2 VP Qty	1/2 VP Price	Full Crate Wt	1/2 Crate Wt
BEND,2,SV,1/4	S	5.0	000341	\$60.90	520	\$31,668.00	260	\$15,834.00	2600	1300
BEND,3,SV,1/4	S	8.0	000358	\$81.40	270	\$21,978.00	135	\$10,989.00	2160	1080
BEND,4,SV,1/4	S	13.0	000365	\$127.80	150	\$19,170.00	75	\$9,585.00	1950	975
BEND,6,SV,1/4	S	23.0	000389	\$221.90	50	\$11,095.00	25	\$5,547.50	1150	575
BEND,8,SV,1/4	S	41.0	000396	\$668.50	30	\$20,055.00		\$0.00	1230	0
BEND,2,SV,1/8	S	4.0	000518	\$43.40	670	\$29,078.00	335	\$14,539.00	2680	1340
BEND,3,SV,1/8	S	7.0	000525	\$68.00	340	\$23,120.00	170	\$11,560.00	2380	1190
BEND,4,SV,1/8	S	10.0	000532	\$99.50	170	\$16,915.00	85	\$8,457.50	1700	850
BEND,6,SV,1/8	S	18.0	000556	\$168.60	80	\$13,488.00	40	\$6,744.00	1440	720
BEND,8,SV,1/8	S	34.0	000563	\$503.80	35	\$17,633.00		\$0.00	1190	0
BEND,2,SV,1/16	S	3.0	000600	\$49.10	710	\$34,861.00	355	\$17,430.50	2130	1065
BEND,3,SV,1/16	S	6.0	000617	\$75.10	360	\$27,036.00	180	\$13,518.00	2160	1080
BEND,4,SV,1/16	S	9.0	000624	\$86.90	220	\$19,118.00	110	\$9,559.00	1980	990
SWEEP, LONG, 2, SV	S	8.0	001041	\$92.70	260	\$24,102.00	130	\$12,051.00	2080	1040
SWEEP, LONG, 3, SV	S	11.0	001058	\$132.10	140	\$18,494.00	70	\$9,247.00	1540	770
SWEEP, LONG, 4, SV	S	20.0	001065	\$194.00	80	\$15,520.00	40	\$7,760.00	1600	800
SWEEP, LONG, 6, SV	S	30.0	001089	\$389.90	40	\$15,596.00	20	\$7,798.00	1200	600
SWEEP, LONG, 8, SV	S	54.0	001096	\$882.00	15	\$13,230.00		\$0.00	810	0
SWEEP, LONG, RED, 4X3, SV	S	13.0	001195	\$297.50	90	\$26,775.00	45	\$13,387.50	1170	585
SWEEP, SHORT, 2, SV	S	6.0	001102	\$59.60	420	\$25,032.00	210	\$12,516.00	2520	1260
SWEEP, SHORT, 3, SV	S	10.0	001119	\$106.60	200	\$21,320.00	100	\$10,660.00	2000	1000
SWEEP, SHORT, 4, SV	S	14.0	001126	\$163.30	120	\$19,596.00	60	\$9,798.00	1680	840
SWEEP, SHORT, 6, SV	S	25.0	001140	\$330.80	50	\$16,540.00		\$0.00	1250	0
SWEEP, SHORT, 8, SV	S	48.0	001157	\$717.90	25	\$17,947.50		\$0.00	1200	0
TEE, SAN, 4X2, SV	S	13.0	001317	\$143.80	130	\$18,694.00	65	\$9,347.00	1690	845
TEE, SAN, 4X3, SV	S	15.0	001324	\$154.80	90	\$13,932.00	45	\$6,966.00	1350	675
TEE, SAN, 4, SV	S	17.0	001331	\$168.60	80	\$13,488.00	40	\$6,744.00	1360	680
WYE, 2, SV	S	8.0	001560	\$77.60	300	\$23,280.00	150	\$11,640.00	2400	1200
WYE, 3X2, SV	S	12.0	001577	\$111.60	190	\$21,204.00	95	\$10,602.00	2280	1140
WYE, 3, SV	S	14.0	001584	\$143.80	140	\$20,132.00	70	\$10,066.00	1960	980
WYE, 4X2, SV	S	13.0	001591	\$149.80	130	\$19,474.00	65	\$9,737.00	1690	845
WYE, 4X3, SV	S	17.0	001607	\$165.10	110	\$18,161.00	55	\$9,080.50	1870	935
WYE, 4, SV	S	18.0	001614	\$192.70	70	\$13,489.00	35	\$6,744.50	1260	630
WYE, 5X4, SV	S	19.0	001645	\$262.50	55	\$14,437.50		\$0.00	1045	0
WYE, 6X4, SV	S	27.0	001683	\$298.90	40	\$11,956.00	20	\$5,978.00	1080	540
WYE, 6, SV	S	36.0	001706	\$443.30	30	\$13,299.00	15	\$6,649.50	1080	540
WYE, 8X4, SV	S	45.0	001713	\$570.60	25	\$14,265.00		\$0.00	1125	0
WYE, 8X5, SV	S	46.0	001720	\$674.00	20	\$13,480.00		\$0.00	920	0
WYE, 8X6, SV	S	53.0	001737	\$708.40	20	\$14,168.00		\$0.00	1060	0
COMBY, 4X2, SV	S	15.0	001997	\$165.10	110	\$18,161.00	55	\$9,080.50	1650	825
COMBY, 4X3, SV	S	18.0	002000	\$194.40	70	\$13,608.00	35	\$6,804.00	1260	630
COMBY, 4, SV	S	24.0	002017	\$223.40	60	\$13,404.00	30	\$6,702.00	1440	720
COMBY, 6X4, SV	S	32.0	002079	\$386.70	40	\$15,468.00	20	\$7,734.00	1280	640
COMBY, 6, SV	S	45.0	002086	\$536.20	25	\$13,405.00		\$0.00	1125	0
REDUCER, 3X2, SV	S	5.0	003588	\$59.60	460	\$27,416.00	230	\$13,708.00	2300	1150
REDUCER, 4X2, SV	S	6.0	003595	\$68.10	320	\$21,792.00	160	\$10,896.00	1920	960
REDUCER, 4X3, SV	S	7.0	003601	\$77.60	270	\$20,952.00	135	\$10,476.00	1890	945
REDUCER, 6X4, SV	S	11.0	003649	\$156.60	140	\$21,924.00	70	\$10,962.00	1540	770
TRAP, P, 2, SV	S	8.0	004486	\$97.30	350	\$34,055.00	175	\$17,027.50	2800	1400
TRAP, P, 3, SV	S	13.0	004493	\$145.20	130	\$18,876.00	65	\$9,438.00	1690	845
TRAP, P, 4, SV	S	21.0	004509	\$209.10	70	\$14,637.00	35	\$7,318.50	1470	735
BEND, CLOSET, 4X16X16X11/2, SV, 2-253T2	S	22.0	025917	\$627.60	50	\$31,380.00		\$0.00	1100	0
BEND, CLOSET, 4X16X16X11/2, SV, 2-253T4	S	27.0	284789	\$688.60	50	\$34,430.00		\$0.00	1350	0
BEND, CLOSET, 4X4X16, SV, 2-253	S	15.0	025528	\$253.80	110	\$27,918.00		\$0.00	1650	0
BEND, CLOSET, 4X6X16, SV, 2-253	S	16.0	025573	\$292.60	90	\$26,334.00		\$0.00	1440	0
BEND, CLOSET, 4X12X12, SV, 2-253	S	12.0	025795	\$259.20	80	\$20,736.00		\$0.00	960	0
BEND, CLOSET, 4X16X16, SV, 2-253	S	22.0	025856	\$385.50	50	\$19,275.00		\$0.00	1100	0
BEND, CLOSET, 4X18X18, SV, 2-253	S	25.0	025962	\$610.20	50	\$30,510.00		\$0.00	1250	0



SV
Full/Half Crate Value Packs

4 of 4
April 2022

Item Description	Ship Code	Item Wt	Item	2021 List Price	Full VP Qty	Full VP Price	1/2 VP Qty	1/2 VP Price	Full Crate Wt	1/2 Crate Wt
------------------	-----------	---------	------	-----------------	-------------	---------------	------------	--------------	---------------	--------------